

Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1598

AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
TO RECOVER COSTS OF MEDICAL SERVICES FROM CERTAIN THIRD PARTIES.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1598

Amend House Bill No. 1598 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

"disability, or death for which ~~another person~~ a third party is or may be
liable, the"

AND

Page 2, delete line 18 and substitute the following:

"liable for injury, disease, ~~or~~ disability, or death of the medical
assistance"

AND

Page 3, delete line 4 and substitute the following:

"brought independently, at any time before trial on the facts."



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Ratliff

MGF/CDS - 02/28/11 02:19

MGF275

Chief Clerk